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. CANADA Infmnatinl-g of
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Denondiz “n de . _
PROVINCE DE 1:0ONTARIO of the Ontario Provincial Police police officer
East | Est de {pccupation proression)
(Regian [ Region) The informant says that he/she believes on reasonable grounds that
Le denonclateur declare qu'il a8 des motifs ralsonnables de croire que
Russell D. WILLIAMS O07TMAR1963
(date of birth / dafe do naissonca)
(1) on or about the / le ou vers le 17th day of » jour e September , yr, | an 2009
etthe Municipality of Tweed in the said region  ‘Ontario

Aau) de clans ladita region

did break and enter a certain place to wit a dwelling house situated at |||} I V'unicipality of Tweed,
Ontario and did commit therein the indictable offence of sexual assault contrary to section 348(1)(b) of the
Crnminal Code of Canada.

and further that;
2) Russell D. WILLIAMS on the 17th day of September 2009 at the Municipality of Tweed, Ontario, did without lawful

authority confine ||| contrary to section 279(2) of the Criminal Code of Canada.

and further that;
3}  Russell D. WILLIAMS on the 30th day of September 2009 at the Municipality of Tweed, Ontario, did break and enter
a certain place to wit a dwelling house situated at |||} ! unicipality of Tweed, Ontario and did commit

therein the indictable offence of sexual assault contrary to section 348(1)(b) of the Criminal Code of Canada,

and further that;
4)  Russell D. WILLIAMS on the 30th day of September 2009 at the Municipality of Tweed, Ontario, did without lawful

authority confine || G contrary to section 279(2) of the Criminal Code of Canada.

and further that:
5) Russell D. WILLIAMS between the 24" of November and the 25™ of November 2009 at the Town of Brighton,

Ontario did commit first degree murder on the person of Mane-France COMEAL contrary to section 235(1) of the
Criminal Code of Canada.

and further that;
6) Russell D. WILLIAMS between the 28th of January and the 30th of January 2010 at the Municipality of Tweed,
Ontario did commit first degree murder on the person of Jessica Elizabeth LLOYD contrary to section 235(1) of the

Criminal Code of Canada.
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